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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:660
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2011
LATE ARRIVAL OF NORTH-EAST BOUND TRAINS
Saroj Smt. Sushila

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that all the trains of North-Eastern Railways mostly run late;

(b) if so, whether any assessment has been made in this regard;

(c) if so, whether any inquiry has been conducted and action taken against guilty employees; (d if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e) Do not arise. However, the attempt to attain high levels of punctuality is a continuous process in all zones, including in North
Eastern Railway.
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